Privacy Policy

Updated: January 6, 2008

The C & G Associates Privacy Policy describes how OrganizeMyLeague treats personal information when you use our web site.

Protecting your personal information is a primary concern for C & G Associates, the developers of the OrganizeMyLeague software / web site. This Privacy Policy applies not only to the OrganizeMyLeague software / web site, but also to other web pages and software developed by C & G Associates that help you manage all aspects of your sports league.

We work hard to keep your personal data secure by following these simple principles:

- We will never sell or otherwise intentionally disclose any of your personal information to any third party except as specified within this Privacy Policy
- We will not disclose any of your personal information to another user without your consent
- We secure all personal information using industry standard practices and technology.

You need an OrganizeMyLeague account to access your league's data. Your account access credentials include both a sign in name and a password. It is your responsibility to keep your sign in name and password secure.

Personal Information

When you created your OrganizeMyLeague account, we collected certain personal information including your requested sign in name, a password, and alternate contact information. This information is collected over a secure web session and is stored in an encrypted format in a database that resides behind multiple firewalls.

When you signed up to use the OrganizeMyLeague software / web site to manage your league, we asked for your credit card number to pay for one or more years' service fees. Your credit card number is collected over a secure web session and is <u>NOT</u> stored anywhere on our site.

It is your responsibility to keep your sign in name and password secure. We cannot be held responsible if you share your sign in credentials with anyone.

When you enter coach's and participant's data, we collect several pieces of personal data for each coach and each participant including, but not limited to:

- Name
- Address
- Date of birth
- Contact phone numbers
- Email address.

This information is collected over a secure web session and is stored in an encrypted format in a database that resides behind multiple firewalls. You can only access the coach's and / or participant's personal data if you have successful signed in and have the appropriate authorization level.

We do not sell or intentionally provide any personal data to third parties except as follows:

- 1. To comply with any law, regulation, search warrant subpoena, or court order
- 2. To investigate or to assist in an investigation involving any illegal or unauthorized activities or suspected fraud
- 3. To prevent any illegal or unauthorized activities or suspected fraud
- 4. To take action against any illegal or unauthorized activities or suspected fraud
- 5. Violations of our Terms of Use.

Changes to our Privacy Policy

C & G Associates reserves the right to modify or supplement this Privacy Policy at any time. If this Privacy Policy is modified or supplemented, the OrganizeMyLeague web site and this Privacy Policy will be updated to include those modifications.

Please review this Privacy Policy on a regular basis to ensure that you understand C & G Associates' current Privacy Policy.

Contact Us

If you have any questions regarding this Privacy Policy or the security of your data, please email us at <u>Support@OrganizeMyLeague.com</u>.

If you believe there has been a violation of this Privacy Policy, please contact us immediately at <u>Support@OrganizeMyLeague.com</u> with all supporting information.